04-12-2002





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Cimline, Inc. 3.3707	Name: The Boeing Company	
2. 4	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2810 160th Avenue Southeast	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Bellevue StateWashingtorpip: 98008	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: August 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Schedule	See Schedule 2277(1.1)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
Additional number(s) at		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Fifer	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Fifer Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Fifer Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Fifer Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Fifer Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Fifer Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal PO Box #061080	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Samuel Fifer Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Samuel Fifer Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Samuel Fifer Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Samuel Fifer Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 250.00 BP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
SHOP EXCELLERATOR	2,377,864
SCRIPTLINK	2,010,452
CIM LINC	1,642,677
CIMLINC	1,535,036
CADLINC (AND DESIGN)	1,361,501
CADLINC	1,360,182

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
ZEEXCHANGE	75/865,448
ZXPAD	75/850,549
ZEEX	75/850,099
EZVO	75/850,098
EWORKMAN	75/840,104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Eber, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Cimlinc, Inc. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is presently using certain trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade designs, corporate names, business names, trade names, fictitious or assumed names owned by Assignor, including without limitation those United States trademark registrations and applications described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any other applications, registrations, amendments or renewals thereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain and all applications and registrations therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment has not been made, including the full rights to claim the benefits of any international conventions and to sue for all past infringements thereof.

Assignor:

Michael J. Eber, not individually, but as Assginee for the Benefit of Creditors of Cimlinc, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	Monois	_)	
COUNTY OF	And)	SS
COUNTY OF	COOK	/	

Be it remembered on this <u>Jo</u> day of Anguet, 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Michael J. Clock, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of execution thereof the Assignee of said corporation, the assignor in the foregoing instrument, and that he signed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said assignor, by virtue of his authority.

OFFICIAL SEAL JANET M. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-8-2002

Notary Public

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Federal Registrations

Trademark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
SHOP EXCELLERATOR	2,377,864	August 15, 2000
SCRIPTLINK	2,010,452	October 22, 1996
CIM LINC	1,642,677	April 30, 1991
CIMLINC	1,535,036	April 18, 1989
CADLINC AND DESIGN	1,361,501	September 24, 1985
CADLINC	1,360,182	September 17, 1985

Federal Applications

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
ZEEXCHANGE	75/865,448	December 20, 2000
ZXPAD	75/850,549	December 8, 2000
ZEEX	75/850,099	December 3, 2000
EZVO	75/850,098	November 19, 1999
EWORKMAN	75/840,104	November 19, 1999

State Registrations-Illinois

Trademark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
LINKAGE	78,610	June 19, 1996
LINKAGE	74,222	March 16, 1994
LINKAGE	74,221	March 16, 1994

Foreign Applications-Canada

Trademark	App. Number	App. Date
ZEEX	1056,943	April 26, 2000
SHOPMAN	0854,465	August 25, 1997



Samuel Fifer

(312) 876-3114

October 29, 2001

8000 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 312.876.8000 312.876.7934 fax

www.sonnenschein.com

Chicago
Kansas City
Los Angeles
New York
San Francisco
St. Louis
Washington, D.C.
West Paim Beach

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a trademark assignment from Cimlinc, Inc. to The Boeing Company.

The recordation form cover sheet and the recordation fee of \$290.00 for such recordation is also enclosed herewith. If any problems should arise by payment of check you are authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 19-3140. A duplicate copy of this letter is also enclosed for accounting purposes.

We respectfully request that the enclosed assignment be recorded and returned to the undersigned with notation of the reel and frame number and date of recordation.

o Please note the date of receipt of this submission on the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to be returned to the undersigned.

Kindly address any communications concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL

By: Samuel Fifer

SXF/AYB/11348371.02 Enclosure

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Samuel Fifer

(312) 876-3114

277 MAR 27 M 11: 38

March 27, 2002

FINANCE SELLTION

8000 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 312.876.8000

312.876.7934 fax www.sonnenschein.com

Chicago Kansas City Los Angeles New York San Francisco St. Louis Washington, D.C.

West Palm Beach

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn:

Lazena Martin, Examiner

Assignment Divison Office of Public Records

Re: Document ID No.: 101947288

Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Dear Ms. Martin:

We are in receipt of your March 7, 2002 letter regarding the above matter.

Please note that the correct filing fee was enclosed and received by the PTO in connection with the trademark assignment from Cimlinc, Inc. to The Boeing Company. Eleven (11) federal trademark applications and registrations were to be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for a filing fee of \$290.00, which was previously enclosed and received (see notation on Recordation Cover Sheet).

The scheduled federal trademark applications and registrations to be recorded were:

Mark_	Registration No.
SHOP EXCELLERATOR	2,377,864
SCRIPTLINK	2,010,452
CIM LINC	1,642,677
CIMLINC	1,535,036
CADLINC (AND DESIGN)	1,361,501
CADLINC	1,360,182

Mark_	Serial No.
ZEEXCHANGE	75/865,448
ZXPAD	75/850,549
ZEEX	75/850,099
EZVO	75/850,098
EWORKMAN	75/840,104



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch March 27, 2002 Page Two

We are enclosing herewith a Schedule of marks to be recorded and the original documents returned by you.

We do not believe that any additional filing fee is due, however if that is incorrect, you are authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 19-3140 for the specified amount.

We respectfully request that the enclosed be recorded and returned to the undersigned with notation of the reel and frame number and date of recordation as soon as possible.

Please note the date of receipt of this submission on the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to be returned to the undersigned.

Kindly address any communications concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL

By: Januard by Samuel Fifer

SXF/AYB/11348371.03 Enclosure

Gordy Paulson, Esq. (w/encl.) cc:

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

Docket (w/encl.)